NO	. 4, 1959
An Ordinance specially appropriatin Special Funds not otherwise appropriatin Monroe County, Indiana, and reducin for the use of Departments of said emergéncies found to exist inthe var BE IT ORDAINED, by the Common Counc	riated <b>6f</b> the City of Bloomington, ng funds heretofore appropriated City, to meet the extraordinary arious <b>B</b> epartments.
Monroe County, Indiana:	
Section 1. That therebe, and here General Funds of said City, not oth the extraordinary emergencies found of more money for the current year detail in the budget as finally add as finally made, the following sum of the City of Bloomington, Indoan	herwise appropriated, to meet d to exist for the expenditures , 1959, than was set out in opted, and appropriations s to the Funds and Departments
<pre>1. City Court # 36 Office Supplies</pre>	160.00 160.00
2. Health Department #214 Telephone #216 Travel Expense #362 Stationery & Printing # 38 General Supplies # 11 Salaries Total	75.00 600.00 112.50 20.00 <u>281.60</u> 1,089.10
3. Fire Department #251 Repairs to Building #59A Clothing Allowances # 44 Fire Prevention Total	300.00 750.00 50.00 1,100.00
4. City Administration # 57 Taxes #263 Cemete <b>r</b> y Purposes Total	232.50 5,000.00 5,232.50

APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

## Total General Funds

190

Section 2. That therebe, and hereby is, appropriated from the Special Funds of the respective Departments of said City, not otherwise appropriated the following sums to the Funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

7,581.60

1.	Street Department #451 Parts of Equipment 300.00	300.00
2.	Parks & Recreation Department# 22Heat, Light & Power1,500.00# 21Communication & Transport250.00# 11Salaries1,198.98# 55Subscriptions & Dues75.00# 57Taxes127.60Total	.∞ 3 <b>,1</b> 51.58
3.	Parking Meter Fund # 44 Materials 500.00	500.00

Section 3. That therebe, and hereby is, meduced from the General Fund of said City for the reason that the amount previously appropriated is in excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the General Fund from which it was appropriated, as follows:

1.	City Court #21 <b>5</b> Transportation	160.00	160.00
2.	Health Department #211 Freight #35 Laboratory #120 Extra Labor #252 Repairs of Equipment	25.00 50.00 37.50 25.00	

	<pre>#343 Medical, Rabies Vacci # 55 Subscriptions &amp; Dues #261 Rebinding of Books</pre>	ine 50.00 15.00 5.00		
	Total		207.50	
3.	Fire Department # 11 Serviess Personal	1,100.00	1,100.00	
Zot	tal Reductions General Fund		1,467.50	

Total Reductions General Fund

Section 4. That therebe, and hereby is, reduced from Special Funds of said City for the reason that the amount previously appropriated is in excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the Special Funds from which it was appropriated, as follows:

1.	Street Department #334 Other Garage & Motor S Supplies	300.00	300.00
2.	Park & Recreation Department # 25 Building Repairs # 33 Garage & Motor # 34 Institutional & Medical # 36 Office Supplies # 38 General Supplies Total	1,027.60 750.00 175.00 100.00 1.098.98	3,151.58
3.	Parking Meter Fund #114 Salary	500.00	500.00

Section 5. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor subject to the approval of the State Board of Tax Commissioners.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, mthis 17 day of November, 1959.

> S/ Thos. L. Lemon Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1959, at the hour of <u>7:45</u> o'clock <u>P.M.</u>

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

Approved and signed by me this 17 day of November, 1959, at the hour of 7:45 o'clock P.M.

> S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. D. Lemon, Mayor